PUBLISH: Monday, July 25, 2016 LEGAL NOTICE

Claims filed for consideration and to be acted upon by the board of County
Commissioners, Wednesday, July 27, 2016.

Certified to before me this July 25, 2016.

Mary Beery, Auditor

Auditor
Adams County
Service Complex
Decatur, IN 46733



|| Claims Docket for Newspaper I

For Period: 6/29/2016 to 7/12/2016

Date Claims to be Paid: 7/27/2016

Adams County, Indiana
313 W. Jefferson St.
Decatur, IN 46733

(219) 724-2600

Vendor

Adams County Council On Aging, Inc.
Adams County Solid Waste
Berne Police Department
Suburban Propane LP

Butler, Fairman, & Seufert
Cintas Location #338

Decatur True Value

Computer Systems, Inc.
Decatur Daily Democrat
Douglas L. Bauman

Gordon Food Service

HML, Inc.

Kiess Electric

Lehman Feed Mill

Midwest Tile And Concrete
Monroe Trophy

National Oil And Gas

Patrick R Miller

Selking International

Shifferly Dodge

St. Regis Culvert, Inc.

Ideal Office Source

Welder Services, Inc.

Burry, Herman, Miller & Brown, P.C.
Adams County Highway Department
Affolder Implement Sales, Inc.
Briggs Healthcare

Waste Management

Mary Beery

Don Myers Plumbing

Adams County Soil & Water
Connie Sprunger

Kristina Nichols

Harvest Land Co-op

Wal-Mart

Adams County Sheriff's Department
Troyer's Market LLC

Uricks Trucking

Allen County Juvenile Center
Nicole Murphy

Deborah A. Schantz
Stationair's Express

Karla Marbach

Marco Developments, LLC
RICOH USA, INC.

Decatur Ace Hardware

K-Tech Specialty Coatings Inc.
Direct Fitness Solutions

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

Amount

2,200.00
67.10
304.00
121.00
3,016.00
108.70
190.30
1,250.00
190.90
141.00
3,220.32
200.00
477.54
3,918.75
146.66
450.00
285.49
298.00
44.49
86.73
5,293.75
163.68
40.05
4,021.02
1,730.56
3.72
37.11
41251
78.39
400.24
13,300.00
4224
16.72
23,391.80
105.02
204.00
2,464.19
1,430.00
300.00
25.00
172.60
406.19
15.84
2,150.13
55.14
741.48
59,150.38
362.80

Vendor

Adams Memorial Hospital

AIT Laboratories

Berne Tri-Weekly News
Brateman's, Inc.

Chet's Pest Control

City Of Decatur

Complete Printing Service
Craigville Telephone Comp
Decatur Tire Center

Erie Haven

Grimm's Auto

Indiana State Police

Klenk's Sales And Service
Maumee River Basin Commission
Mind's Eye Graphics

Monroe Water Department

Park Center, Inc.

Portland Motor Parts, Inc
Sherwin-Williams

St. Joseph Health Systems, LLC
Stone-Street Quarries, Inc.
Treasurer of Adams County
West Payment Center

Schwartz Marathon of Berne Inc.

Adams County Automotive Supply, Inc.

Purdue University

Hobart Glosson Food Equipment
B Secure Alarm Systems, Inc.
Universal Metalcraft, Inc

B & K Hydraulics LLC

IN Council Of Juvenile & Family Court
Bob's Locksmith Shop

Andrews Plumbing, Inc.

Koorsen Fire and Security, Inc.
Adams County Truck Repair, Inc.
ERS Wireless Communications
Indiana Prosecuting Attorneys Council
Monroe Fire Department
Bi-County Services, Inc

Alpine Falls, Inc.

Verizon Wireless

Landon Patterson

Lutheran Hospital

FlexPAC

Office Depot

Association of Indiana Counties
First Response

O'Reilly Auto Parts
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Amount

10,760.80
1,230.00
46.18
153.97
30.00
586.67
798.00
119.00
18.50
7.36
92.00
300.00
195.00
11,272.00
46.76
150.90
1,000.00
365.83
574.05
1,125.00
97.35
3,165.99
719.66
463.19
132.80
1,208.08
135.25
218.73
89.00
192.44
195.00
70.00
400.00
614.00
21.80
1,620.90
1,590.00
40.00
3,276.00
16.48
391.93
220.00
1,937.19
418.44
63.94
160.00
284.81
56.86

7/26/2016




Petty Cash - Highway
Central Customer Charges
Ebberts Seed and Chemical
Frontier

Bryant Combine Parts
On-Duty Depot

Indiana Archives & Records Admin
W.W. Williams

U.S. Aggregates Inc.
Llama Corporation

Jessica Nix

Rex W. King

Elaine Shafley

JPMorgan Chase Bank NA
Kelly Sickafoose

Henry Schein, Inc.

Susan DesJean

Emily Brite

Aquatek Water Treatment
Kristina A Nichols/Special Needs
CopperSmith Electric LLC
Kathy Roop

Submitted to The State Board of Accounts for Approval

37.76
238.55
508.00
147.03
137.40
3,848.68
37.83
784.62
27,217.85
365.19
1,742.79
35.64
2,916.67
977.12
1,878.00
155.06
18.04
29.48
4,731.95
172.49
1,953.00

25.00

Corrisoft

3M Electronic Monitoring
Allstar Communications
Matthew Lose

John Deere Financial
Dave's Excavating, Inc.
Newegg Business

ARC Indiana

Stop and Shred

Mark Wynn

L-S Construction
Linnemeier Repair Service
Mike Marbach

Code Blue Designs

Redwood Toxicology Laboratory, Inc.

Jamie Wetter

Staples Business Advantage

Cory M. Sprunger

Confidential Shredding Services, Inc
Cassidy Emenheiser

Fields Outdoor Adventures

Grand Total
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283.25
16,488.40
1,306.80
9.92
152.22
7,290.70
3,365.21
56.00
52.00
7.24
4,700.00
192.00
91.52
75.00
1,206.00
14.96
462.98
25.00
75.40
29.48
535.50

264,281.13

7/26/2016



